•
•
•
•
CAT.E814-@
6SI\C Digital Pressure Switch
Series ZSE6/ISE6
(For Vacuum) (For Positive Pressure)

+
Digital Pressure Switch Series ZSE6/ISE6
• How to Order
Vacuum pressure switch Positive pressure switch
ZSE68 82 27 IL ISE68
I Filii ng type
' '''2 I URJ Yo
Filling type
A2 URJ ~
8 2 I TSJ '''''';; 92 TSJ 1,1
Switch type L,.,.,'",.•.
r ""26 Analoa 3,wI(e L I G(ommGI : 3m 26 Analog 3-wlre
2.7 2 output (NPN) 4·wire 27 2 output (NPN) 4-wire
__~7 2 output (PNP) 4'Wlre 67 2 output (PNP) 4·wire
Internal Circuit and Wiring
Switch type
•
•
•
- 26 analog output type -27 type NPN open collector
:-,---l---:-:----K-I-- -~~~~;..;~- ----1
I
+'3 I 'liMe iAoa'Cg oUlpUl) 1 2-2~VCC 12-24VOC ~ F='-'----F===""--,
I
I
LE OIAUI
I BIeC!<
~ ~ _ _ _ _ ...J p",,~ . ~~ pIy G NOIGomnal 1_________ _ .J 1>0'....., s.uPply GNO " rm,nal
Precautions
~ ~ _
Installation
·J)Apply wrench only to the metal hex section
(17mm) when piping. Never apply wrench to
the resinous sectIOn of the maIn unit
:%JUse air to bfow out tube "tt'ngs to remove
any loose metal chips. particles, etc.
Operating Conditions
This type of switch is not waterproof rated.
Protect the switch if exposure to splashing
water or oil is e)(pected.
Wiring
G)Avoid wiring together with power or high
vOltage cables. Signal noise may cause
malfunction.
(VII induction noise is expected via the piping
connectiOf'l. make a groundmg connection lor
the piping.
;])The tensile strength of the cable lead is 49N
(Skgf). Avoid damage by always handling the
switch by the main housing.
Leakage Inspection
The welded section IS helium leak lested. SMC
recommends TSJ type fittings (With ferrule) such
as Swagetok"<lt fi ttings or URJ type Ilttmgs (WI th
seat, gland, etc.) such as VCR<8 fitlings. When
usmg o ther brand fittmgs apply the helium teak
test at the wetded section
(Note)
Swagelok* IS a registered trademark 0 1
Crawford Fitting Co. VCRlI lS a registered
trademark. of Cajon Co.
Use of Toxic, Corrosive, or Flammable Gas
Pressure sensor and fitting matenal of this switch
is SUS630 and SUS304. Do not use with toxic or
corrOSive gases. The sWitch is not rated as
explosion proof.
Fluid Media Use in Explosive Environment
Secllons In contact with lIuid are made of
SUS630 (pressure sensor) and SUS304 (filling).
Use fluid thaI will not corrode these materials.
The corrOSion resistance 01SUS630 and that of
SUS304 are almost the same.
For reference, flUid and gas that will not corrode